

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1906 of 2026

=====

AMRATSINGH BHOORO @ BHURJI SODHA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MUKESH A PATEL(636) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6

MR. PRANAV DHAGAT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 20/08/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner complaints that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 11.06.2026, no CCTV footage are produced on record.

However, the record indicates that the concerned CCTV footage have already been produced on record of this Court on 10.07.2026. Learned APP, however requested for an adjournment to enable him to verify the CCTV footage.

Stand over to 14.09.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)